APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631517

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23736

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECTOR 78, MOHALI, 140308, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB -
140308

5 PRINCIPAL NAME POONAM RANI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shivalik78mohali@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8288846930

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | htos-/vww.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516340_Affiliation-Letter.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753518191_Registration-of-society.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | pyhs-/nvww.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516444 _NOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516467 _Recognition-Letter.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https:/Awww.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516363_Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516394_Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753789554_self declaration_sector_78.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR



AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516309_Health-and-Sanitary-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753781981_Fee-structure.pdf

- ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752134094_academic_calendar_2025-

26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752134167_school-managing-
committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753694287_PTA_(1).pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL POONAM RANI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35

PGT 0

TGT 8

PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.75

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms.Jaspreet Kaur, B.Ed. in Special Education



5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Tavleen Kaur M.A. Psychology with Diploma in Clinical
Psychology and Dr Gagan B.A.M.S.

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13314
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 53 & 50
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 07 &72

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 33

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 33

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uxz1ExcOugM
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RICHA SINGH PRT B.SC.

2 POONAM RANI PRINCIPAL M.A

3 MANDEEP KAUR KANWAL VICE PRINCIPAL M.COM.
4 SHALINI SHARMA TGT M.SC.

5 ABHA BAHRI TGT M.A.

6 POONAM RANA PET M.PED

7 PARUL DHIMAN TGT M.SC.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

JAGJEEVAN JOT KAUR

MISHA GUPTA

MONIKA

TARANJEET KAUR

TAVLEEN KAUR

PURNIMA

HARNEET KAUR

PARVEEN KAUR

NAVJOT KAUR

TANNU SINGH

KANCHAN

CHANDER KIRAN SHARMA

JASPREET KAUR

PARMINDER KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

DR. GAGANDEEP KAUR DHADLY

MANISHA

SRISHTI SHARMA

KANSAL SHILPI DEEPAK

SONAM BHARARA

GAGANJOT KAUR

ISHA GARG

DEEP KAUR

HARNEET KAUR

MANJIT KAUR

MANSI SHARMA

JASWINDER KAUR SAINI

SHIVANI KALIA

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

MSC

M.COM

M.SC.

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM

B.COM

B.A.

M.SC.

B.A. DANCE

M.A.

M.A.

B.COM

M.A.

BAMS

MCA

BA

M.A.

MBA

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

B.A

M.SC.

M.LIB

M.SC.



