APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

2

3

4

5

6

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631517	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23736	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR 78, MOHALI, 140308, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB - 140308	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	POONAM RANI	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shivalik78mohali@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8288846930	
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	

NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516340_Affiliation-Letter.pdf

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753518191_Registration-of-society.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516467_Recognition-Letter.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516444_NOC.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516363_Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753789554_self_declaration_sector_78.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516394_Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753516309_Health-and-Sanitary- Certificate.pdf		
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753781981_Fee-structure.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752134094_academic_calendar_2025-26.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT	https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752134167_school-managing-		

COMMITTEE (SMC) committee.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1753694287_PTA_(1).pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD 5 **EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY**

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

INFORMATION

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

SL

3

NO.		
1	PRINCIPAL	POONAM RANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	0
	TGT	8
	PRT	23

DETAILS

1.75

Ms.Jaspreet Kaur, B.Ed. in Special Education

5	DETAILS OF COL	TAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			Ms.Tavleen Kaur M.A. Psychology with Diploma in Clinical Psychology and Dr Gagan B.A.M.S.		
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1							
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1							
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS	DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			13314	13314		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			53 & 50	53 & 50		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			07 & 72	07 & 72		
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES	YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			33	33		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			33	33		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.y	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uxz1Exc9uqM		
F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NC	. TEACHER NAME DE		DESIGNATIO	N	QUALIFICATION		
1	RICHA SINGH PRT			B.SC.			
2	POONAM R	M RANI PRINCIPAL			M.A		
3	MANDEEP KAUR KANWAL VICE PRINCIPA		PAL	M.COM.			
4	SHALINI SHARMA TGT			M.SC.			
5	ABHA BAHRI TGT			M.A.			
6	POONAM RANA PET			M.PED			
7	PARUL DHIMAN TGT				M.SC.		

8	JAGJEEVAN JOT KAUR	PRT	MSC
9	MISHA GUPTA	PRT	M.COM
10	MONIKA	PRT	M.SC.
11	TARANJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A
12	TAVLEEN KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
13	PURNIMA	TGT	M.A.
14	HARNEET KAUR	PRT	M.COM
15	PARVEEN KAUR	NTT	B.COM
16	NAVJOT KAUR	NTT	B.A.
17	TANNU SINGH	PRT	M.SC.
18	KANCHAN	OTHER	B.A. DANCE
19	CHANDER KIRAN SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
20	JASPREET KAUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
21	PARMINDER KAUR	NTT	B.COM
22	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A.
23	DR. GAGANDEEP KAUR DHADLY	OTHER	BAMS
24	MANISHA	TGT	MCA
25	SRISHTI SHARMA	NTT	ВА
26	KANSAL SHILPI DEEPAK	PRT	M.A.
27	SONAM BHARARA	OTHER	MBA
28	GAGANJOT KAUR	NTT	M.A.
29	ISHA GARG	PRT	M.A.
30	DEEP KAUR	NTT	B.A.
31	HARNEET KAUR	NTT	MA
32	MANJIT KAUR	NTT	B.A
33	MANSI SHARMA	PRT	M.SC.
34	JASWINDER KAUR SAINI	OTHER	M.LIB
35	SHIVANI KALIA	PRT	M.SC.